1) Eagle Associates of Cazanovia - $420,984.00 

2) Hybrid Building Solutions- $345,561.00 

RESOLUTION 2018 – 41:  Motion by Councilman Villa and seconded by 

Councilwoman Gosier accepting the bid submitted by Hybrid Building Solutions 

in the amount of $345,561.00 (three hundred forty-five thousand five hundred 

sixty-one dollars) for the construction of the new salt barn.  Five ayes.  Motion 

carried. 

Water Tower Painting Bids 

Sealed bids for the paint removal and recoating of the interior of the Three Mile 

Bay Water Tower were opened on April 29, 2018;

[...]

Motion by Councilman Villa and seconded by 

Councilman Jones authorizing a purchase by Highway Superintendent Weston to 

be what is considered, under the current circumstances, an “emergency 

purchase” of a 2018 Ford Truck S-DTY F-250; VIN Number: 1FTBF2861JEB15019 

in the amount of $33,518.32 (thirty-three thousand five hundred eighteen 

dollars and 32/100) with a trade in amount, for the Town’s 2015 F-250 pickup 

truck in the amount of $17,000.00 (seventeen thousand dollars) bringing the 

final purchase price to be $16,518.32 (sixteen thousand five hundred eighteen 

dollars and 32/100). 

Supervisor Aubertine  Aye 

Councilman Bourquin  Aye 

Councilman Villa   Aye 

Councilwoman Gosier  Aye 

Councilman Jones   Aye 

All Town Board Members were in agreement and the Motion was carried. 

RESOLUTION 2018 – 45: